S DRAWING AMD SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL
T AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

d.I I.t ' EQUIPMENT D “THI
I Il g)1]t]a}!{corrorarion RAW'NG DlREc ' ORY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PAR
ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. COPYRIGHT (C) 1975 , DIGITAL EQUIPHENT CORPONAYI

wovence CUSTOMER PRINT SET INDEX THIS IS PRINT SET [T
b,- SEQUENCE
861~E DRAWING DIRECTORY ar B-DD-861-E ar ar B PRINT SET
861-E POWER CONTROL ASSY E-UA-861-E~g UNIT VARIATIONS
861-E POWER CONTROL P.I.. A-PL-861~E~g
PILOT CONTROL E~CS~5411522-0-1 |
861-E CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC D~CS-861-E-1 VAR TITLE 1
861-E 861-E POWER CONTROL %
DRN, DATE
w USED ON OPTION/MODEL | /) carthy 4/24/7p TTLE
=] DAY
E 9 4%?‘0 s 861=E POWER CONTROL
NEAE: "DATE
Ela|g 8%
§ 13 © DATE SIZE|CODE NUMBER REV
@
; . 576//.7{ B | DD 861~E
2 i DATE
g a SHEET 1 OF 3 5/ J757 oSt

DRB 106



861~E
POWER CONTROL ASSY

<€> E-UA-861-E=@ <§> CED

|

CHASS1IS, PANEL, FRONT,861=E PILOT CONTROL
POWER CONTROL
E=IA-7413232-0-0 . D=-IA~7413235-0-0 D-CS=5411522-0-1
TITLE | D NUMBER REV

DRB 107

NEC 16—13251—1062—3—N871




CUSTOMER
PRINT SET MECHANICAL ety ELECTRICAL

i &

v g OPTION 7 2 OPTION

1 sl e gg NO./FILE ol e gg NO. / FILE]

-4
| & DRAWING NO. REV| SHT DESCRIPTION DATE s\ ‘DRAWING NO. EV| SHT DESCRIPTION DATE

X 1 E—UA—861-E-3 K2 861-E POWER CONTROL ASSY |l | B=DD-861-E * |3 861~E POWER CONTROL .

X A=PL~861=E~fg | 3 861~-E POWER CONTROL ASSY P,.L. D=CS=861=E=1 *|1 861-E POWER CONTROL SCHEMATIC
C~-MD-7413234-0-0 1 COVER, POWER CONTROL A-SP-861-E-2 4 TEST PROCEDURE 861-E
D=MD=7413419-0-0 1 | BRACKET, STRAIN RELIEF
C=TA=7011052=0=0 1 MOV ASSY '

C=IA-7011053=0-0 1 PILOT LAMP ASSY
D~IA-7010938-0-0 1 | HARNESS #2 , POWER CONTROL
D=IA-7010936-0-=0 1 HARNESS #4, POWER CONTROL
D=IA-~7010971-0~0 1 HARNESS #7, POWER CONTROL
C=IA-7010968=0~0 1 | HARNESS #8, POWER CONTROL
D=TA=7010972=0-=0 1 JUMPER, WIRE X 4 | D=CS=5411522-0~1 ﬁs 1 PILOT CONTROL
2| E=IA=7413232~0-=0 2 CHASSIS, POWER CONTROL
B~SS=7413232-0-1 1 | SILK SCREEN, CHASSIS
3| D=IA=7413235=0-=0 2 PANEL, FRONT, 861-E .
B=SS=7413235=0~1 1 SILK SCREEN, FRONT PANEL, 861«E
CUSTOMER | X = PRINT OF DOCUMENT INCLUDED IN PRINT SET TITLE SIZE[CODE NUMBER REV
CODES S = CONFIDENTIAL AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE REQUIRED SHEET _OF 8100

DRB 108

DEC 16-(325)-1062-28-R972



| y | . | s n . l 3 | 2 1 1

)
1 34 NOTES:
| RER Tres 38 : I. LOCATE DECALS (ITEM¥54¢) '
SEE DETAWL A s J5 3l 26 APPROY. AS SHOWN,
TS TREF
reee 14 14 Rer JRee 4\ 9y s
7 ¢t cz — s
25 REF g3 5 | Los
|
R
| -
: SEE NOTE * |
- = r/( 3
COVER SHOWN BROKEN
AWAY OVER ASSY H
46 ReF
SECTION A-A
46 SCALE: \/1
S PLACES
. 12 —
1 &’ FLTR
46 Rer 34 F
38
er | ReE 3a
36
30 SEE DETAIL B E
I:,ﬂ. 38
1
1
1 f :
290 .
%2 N s 3
DETAIL A REF RE
scuﬁ:: 2N ' gg ;EE: 7 7 ver
RE 16
9 Orer 9 ReF " oz D
1) 1z 13
i -:;r:a-ésumhw- ---------- A 4
@ W] INPUT 248V Sp-6nz . P - @/:
!&TEO"LWL | —
D N MAIN POWER = [ —] C
) 0 A\ 0
S.00
REF ; ) 0
] é i c
— ! L/ \oJ | \
e ® s
® o
\‘-_see NOTE I
5
2
\0
FOR PARTS LIST. SEE!
28 A-PL- B6I-E-@
37
DESCAIPTION OWG/PART MO ITEM MO.
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ey 9:-.“ SCRAAL Omet 1O
oy w fommee L8 L0 O
‘ E : VARIATION -mnnr EFEARED L] 2017 | save | sam | ot | wem | sy
DAN. FIRST USED ON
ANGLE PROJCTION o oA el 0*00*n
© --6— ) T 61-E A
Al e POWER CONTROL
! 0O NOT SCALE OWG NEXT MIGHER ASSY. ASSY
“TSEE PARTS LIST Joo-80L "t oAl 861-E-0 |
E —— o o 2 Josr | T T T [ I 11
=g 8 7 | 6 | 5 4 4 3 2 | 1



| 7 | 6 | 5 L 4 | 3 | 2 [ 1

Xy CONNECTION CHART CONNECTION CHART NOTES FOR WIRING:
{%-? 1TEM [ DESCRIPTION FROM 1O REMARKS TTEM [DESCRIPTIO FROM ] TO REMARKS I. FOR HARNESS POINT NUMBERS,
NO. JCOLOR | AWG | CONNECTION [WitH | connEcTion T | NO. [COLOR | AWG |CONNECTION _[WITH [CONNECTION WITH REFER TO HARNESS DWG.
BLU | 10 [HRNESS 2-1 KI-T3 - — |HARNESS 8-PI PLT CONT-J4&
ED -2 Ki-—T2 21 [WHT 14 [HARNESS 8-3 TS
e B = =T WHT | 14~ |HARNESS 8-4 TS-2 J
-4 CBI - D~ LOAD 22 N 10 GND | GND 2
RED < 1 -C-LOAD 23 [WHT | 14 ci-3 ce2-3
B T Ss2- ~B-L0AD 24 [WRT | 13 Ji-s J2-s =
N | I8 |HARNESS 4 - PLT -J7 25 |BLK | 14 J-B Je-8
WHT |10 - ) ~A-Li} 8 [ — = Ki=A ai K-8 &1 | i
LU =3 CBI-B-LINE =
R -4 ~C-LINE
K -E Bi-D- L
15 |GRN 3 GND 1| 43
2 [Bix 5 FLTR —PHI
WHT ) FLTR -NEUT|
BLU - LTR-PH
RED =10 FLTR-PH2 39 H
GRN | 10 = FC N
GRN | 18 | S54-12 ND | |
BLU [T14 [HARNESS 7- J3-8
WHT = —J3-s 33 :
= . TR
WHT -4 - o =
RED =5 J5-8 f
BLU - T
BLU = KI-L3
BLU -3 40 !
WHT B 5§ T
i5] B Je-B ]
WHT -il] Je-5s | E
WHT -2 J7-S
BLK =i JT-B_ 2 L
RED ~14) 2,
RED =I5 Ki-LZ
RED -6
BLK +‘" Ki-LI
BLK =18 DETAIL . 2 [
BLK Cl-2 TYPICAL FOR ‘GND1” £'GND 2
20 [WHT =20 c2-3
WHT ~
WHT -23/ea CBI-A-LOAD
WHT 25/,
WHT, Zthe ! E
BLU -29 1-B8-LOAD
RED -39 CBI=C-LOAD
BLK -3l CBI-D-LOAD
BLK 5 J-8
WHT = J-S
WHT ~34) CBI- A-LOAD
— ] PLY CONT-JS ki
— ~02 PLT CONT-J5
RED -39 Ki-A
RED -20 K-8
RED —4l ca-1
BLU | 14 [HARNESS 7-42] Ci-1
o |[BLK [EZ [ Ti-BLK CBI-A = LINE D
RED| 22 | 1I - RED CBI-D— LINE
o |BLK 22 [ T2-BLk CBI-A- LINE
RED | 22 | T2- BI-C— LINE 46
o [BLK 22 T3-8LK CBI-A~ LINE
RED| 22| 13-ReD BI-B - LINE 10ReF FILTER
s Creiey s
RE! L
SEE DETAIL B
JI REF
7REF
\ / J2 REF c
& &
ND 1
©| ©
LOAD|| LOAD||LOAD [[LoAD |
car-Allcs 8f[csl-c|cei-p 2 REF
LINE||LINE
©
. C? (? o
OESCR¥TION DWEPANT N0 ITEM WO,
| OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DWMENIIONS ARE IN INCHES.
PLT CONT x ww ey -
12 . “ y
11 13 46 REF TOP OF 'FRONT PANEL ::J: e S i 3”:_ el
9REF REF vmm“nau secromores | PrerennED CO amz [ 1ae | e | ame | oo |
7 9 S rer 1l S 10071
17 ReF REF RE LN 2
: & '6_ Y ™ 86I-E A
VIEW A-A e PCY.cR CONTROL
DO NOT SCALE OWG WEXT HIGHER ASSY, ASSY =
e vepm—ray HUMBER 2
i 74l T 861-E -
FINESH +—f— SHEET 2 or 2 Jour. ]




DIGITALEQUIPMENT CORPORATION QUANTITY/ VARIATION
MAYNARD , MASSACHUSETTS
PARTS LIST
MADE BY ., McCarthy CHECKED A SECTION
DATE 4, . 4/18/75 DATE _ 4/29/75— |
£N2/%m;42@o P RO DY LortrnZtor ISSUED SECT.
DAYE ~vc /5.7 DATE 5/6/75 ]
e'| DWG NO./ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 [FE-IA-7413232-0-0 CHASSIS, POWER CONTROL 1
2 [D-IA-7413235-0-0 PANEL, FRONT, 861-E 1
3 [C-MD-7413234-0-0 COVER, POWER CONTROL 1
4 [D-MD-7413419-~0-0 BRACKET, STRAIN RELIEF 1
5 12612063-00 DECAL, UL 1
6 |3610267-00 DECAL, "DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE" 1
7 | 121%204-01 POWER CONN RECEPTACLE, 248 VAC 7
8 |C-IA-7011052-0-0 MOV ASSY 1
9 |c-IA-7011053=-1-0 PILOT LAMP ASSY, 244V _ 3
10 [1212321-00 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24@VAC 1
11 11211158-00 THERMOSTAT, SPST, FIXED TEMP. 1
12 |1212320-00 FILTER 1
13| 1212410-00 STRAIN RELIEF 1
14 [1000034-00 DC PAPER CAPACITOR, 1@8@@g vDC 2
15 |1212266-00 CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 48 A, 688 VAC 1
16 |9007035-00 GROMMET , CATERPILLAR A/R
17 [p-cS-5411522-0~1 PILOT CONTROL 1
18 |[D~-IA-7010938-0-0 HARNESS #2, POWER CONTROL 1
19 [D-IA-7010936-0-0 HARNESS #4, POWER CONTROL 1
20 |D-1A-7010971-0-0 HARNESS #7, POWER CONTROL 1
21 |c-1A-7010968-0-0 HARNESS #8, POWER CONTROL 1
22 [D-12-7010972-0-0 JUMPER, WIRE (GRN, #10 AWG) 1
TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE|CODE NUMBER REV. [ECO NO.
861-E POWER CONTROL ASSY E-UA-861-E-# A|PL 861-E-#
_ SHEET 3 OF 3 oist. | | T T 1 | |
DEC FORM DEC 16—(325)-1031-N870
DIGITALEQUIPMENT CORPORATION 1' QUANTITY /VARIATION
MAYNARD , MASSACHUSETTS
PARTS LIST
MADE BY  y_McCarthy CHECKED a@- SECTION
DATE _4/18/75 DATE ¢ Ziéwf 1
ENG 4%371 o) PRODJ {ZoendX ISSUED SECT.
DATE S/c/> ¢ DATE 3 /&/77 1
o | DWG NO./PART NO. DESCRIPTION
23 |D-IA-7010972-1-0 JUMPER, WIRE (WHT, #14 AWG) 1
24 [D-IA-7010972-2-0 JUMPER, WIRE (WHT, #14 AWG) 1
25 [D-IA-7010972-4-0 JUMPER, WIRE (BLK, #14 AWG) 1
26 |9009309-00 LOCKNUT, .5”PIPE THD 1
27 [9006010-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD, #4-40 x .31 LG 2
28 [9006020-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD, #6-32 x .25 LG 4
29 [9006021-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD, #6-32 x .31 LG 5
30 |9006037-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD, #8-32 x .38 LG 10
31 [9006051-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD, #8-32 x 3.00 LG 2
32 [9006655-00 WASHER, FLAT, #4 2
33 [9006653-00 WASHER, FLAT, #6 6
34 |19006660-00 WASHER, FLAT,#8 10
35 |9006664~-00 WASHER, FLAT,#10 2
36 (9006688~00 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4 2
37 [9007801-00 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6 10 N
38 [9006690-00 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8 14
39 19007906-00 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10 2
40 19007651-00 WASHER, EXT TOOTH LOCK, #10 2
41 |9006633-00 WASHER, INT TOOTH LOCK, #6 2
42 {9006556-00 NUT, HEX, #4-40 2
43 19006558-00 NUT, HEX, #6-32 4
44 19006561-00 NUT, HEX, #8-32 4
TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE{CODE NUMBER REV. [ECO NO.
861-E POWER CONTROL ASSY E-UA-861-E-§ AlPL 861-E-g
_ SHEET 2 DF 3 DIST. | | | | | | |
DEC FORM DEC 16—(325)—1031-N870

DRA 110




DlGlTAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION QUANTITY /VARIATION
AYNARD RM.'A:SSSACHSUSETTS
A T y
MADE BY W McCarthy CHECKED 75;{74- SECTION
DATE, . 4/18/75 DATE _ ¢4/29 1
ENG Arem ol PROD ‘. ISSUED SECT.
DATE /oA 7 DATE 5/6/75 1
No'| DWG NO./ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
45 [9006564-00 NUT, HEX, #10-32 2
46 9008185-00 NUT, KEPS, #6-32 14
REF 'D-CS-861-E~1 861-E POWER CONTROL CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC -
TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE|CODE NUMBER REV. [ECO NO.
861-E POWER CONTROL ASSY E-UA-861-E-g A|PL 861 ~E-g
SHEET 3  OF 4 DIST. | [ T 7 l

DRA 110

DEC FORM DEC 16(325)-1031 _N870



8 | , ) p | ) 3 [V o zemefg] 2 | !

Dlcdsanszs-0- | A

I

THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN. ARE THE REF X-Y COORDINATE HOLE LOCATION [K-CO-5411522-0-4 |
Rl SER SRS RS | NOTES: ' D ey
OF 1N PAKT AS THE BASIS FOK Th MANUFACTURE OK SALE * REF ASSY/DRILUNG HOLE LAYOUT D-AH-5411522-0-5| 2
ITEMS WITHM WRITTEN f‘lI-MIiS N L ————— e
COTHENT Q1975 DIATAL Lo PMiNT cotronaTion” REF ___|MODULE ECO H'STORY B-MH-5411522-0-6 | 3
| ETCHED CIRCUIT BOARD 01821 4
1Kl RELAY, REED, 48V COIL, 2.5 A.CONT| 121226 7-00 5
Tl TRANSFORMER MMC 5415 1612342 -00 [}
(I CAP S@MFD S@V TANT 1000080-00 |7
5 |DI-DB DIODE IN4QO 4 1105796 -00 8
1S SWITCH 1211180-00 q
3 1J1-J3 HOUSING, SOCKET 1209350-03 10
|3 4 R CONN, UNINERSAL, 4 PIN HEADER | 1212297-01 | Nl
2 |[J4,06 CONN, UNIVERSAL, 2 PIN HEADER| |1212297-00 2
| EYELET 2900&732-00(13
) TERMINAL, SOCKET CONTACT 1209456-01 |14
U7 1 (J7 TERMINAL, SOLDERLESS A00713-00 \S
7T =
<
H Y Y H .
= , 2 ‘Q 4 P
Z
K +
B 1 e — ¢l - Ti P
JS |
— HZ I Al | z
| o I —T° - Foese- 1
°z noa wFes | 13 [ | )
o= | _‘: .. 2
: ! |2 e o ey “ s e P Y 248
5¢u{5¢v I o P ; YooY Pyl een RE
o3 [ ' 20 0 z| R 3 A
3 % i il Pl i i 1o b
] '__‘ 2l —D— ; —_— 2 1
IN&D D2 L bened beend i .“):"“.Y"."Y. d Leeed :... d
4 3 e Df& Nagps 2 B oo, RS 3 PN Y ceneed _.c‘:_fﬁ._. s
— a2 J7 e I . R P
H e SR N
IN4PO4Y ocaL | REMOTE
S| — ONT ON ) =) T . o 8] 2
OFF | ki
A\ l'_—_— ’
[ |
| |2 \
‘ML °© H R I'“ M 4.94 _ {
— REF E
L 3 8 >‘1J2
312\ 33 =
B
ITEM
QryY REF DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION PART NO N
FIRST USED ON OPTION MODEL PARTS LIST
86l-D / BéI-E ETCH BOARDREV | B | | rzl [ T T T T T T 1T
> ORY.- [ oA = . . EQUIPMENT
& CH%LL..MAM _zl_f’_ ldlllgll tia|l|corroraTion
3 - 'DTE -
Olw ” TITLE _
e PILO
Q|2 L D, ~r
Z|> N A 20 CONT=D
3|« NEXT HIGHER ASSY
IC TYPE GND | + 5V E-UA-8cl -D-@ rs"ECOEEI —NOMBER l R,Zv'
GND AND 5V ARE USUALLY PIN 7 AND 14 ™ DEC No. EIA NO. DEC NO. EIA NO. SCALE NONE DICS|- 4 52-0- '
RESPECTIVELY EXCEPTIONS ARE STATED ABOVE z SEMICONDUCTOR CONVERSION CHART SHEET T oF 1 ost | | | | | [ T T T1
1

IC PIN LOCATIONS ' 2
8 7 6 N S T 4 ’



m DORAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE AN L L] 3009)3218
RTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT T AND
§“;}:§;‘-’.‘r S T aas oy TS R USED IN WoLe
COPYRIGHT 0 13 )5 IRl CaeesON.  poRATION" =" — == — - — 7
1 PHASE | | T I
| CIRCUIT | ; PHASE | PHASE 2 i PHASE @
] 0 I crrcurt 2 I CIRCUIT } FTROITT @ |
]
! 37
D | N(=I=)E: §
’ EE?J I, [
[ Eﬁz
| I
| ] |
| Sejc 8 I
| | o] -
| ' Be o) s
] | l & |
- ————— o _ _ _ _ _ I B e “ |
| - [
Live | LomP LINE LOAD =
PH 1 S— I _L Y Y L fYYmJ- | > w BLK T/I ||l_:‘1" BLK
i I ! 1
T PHE ® .
PHZ > : T T YL T MT_L N RED ~ C RED T2 ! 'I' 22 RED
S L | I ® ! R
T PH3 ® | |
C ,,H3\_,: T YY) T T NW\T_T TI_, 12 BL_UO,T\O,i BLu 73! m 3 BLU C
i _ I I L
= = | !
NEUT > : L aaaul | N8 ®13 WHT 534 war 1 r L a" : T
S R L
] [ A ] '
' < | GND CB I | |} CI = I—-Ce |
S Y YL GRN 15 A 1
GND / l |7¥ L | I | T o T———T I
| | /7,7(;/1’02 Mov l ! L‘—‘3—‘—' '——5——'
L LINE FILTER (1212328) N ! war
—_— - — - = T |
g AoAS 6 8 ! — == |- = —
) L - T ]
2 3 N4 I | |
[t B Belied IR - T T T = = | | U4 | J3 |
| bttt L PILOT CONTROL | | ] |
, 5411522 B wl) il 8 (pep) S '
| &3 '
l | | ' |
| | '
B | l | | '
| N | s | |
S‘ | 8 H_-) o) S I B S I
| o Yorr | | | |
I |
J7 | LocAL I I I |
L [ N, REMOTE | ! PHASE 3 [ PHASE 3 |
/J T on | | _ cIRCurrs | crrourre | B
7GND 1 |
] | !
(I (N S N S R D I U R
2|1 3 |2 3 |2 |1 3 |2 |1
J4
=Y JI Je J3
TS
(THERMOSTAT)
A 2 DRN. S %@ 5-8.75 | FIRST USED ON N
Lvia, _e ilgliltlall | A
CHK'D Y ) Wi [5lalos 861 € -
' ENG.Z,, Fze,J | o/ /o | TITLE
HH a1 POWER CONTROL,
é' § PRODA-., (it | 7, 86]" E
3 NEXT HIGHER ASSY.
B- -86|- SIZE [cOD _, NUMBER REV.
SCALPD_'+86 £ D|CS{ 86l -E - |
Is SHEET | OF | DIST. I ' T T T T [
=== 8 [ 6 5 4 4 3 B \ !



